Mercia Fell Runners
Shropshire Weekend 2003 : Results
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Pos’n No
1 52
2 12
3 5
4 4
S 21
6 13
7 47
8 51
9 42
10 3
11 20
12 41
13 18
14 35
15 9
16 10
17 15
18 6
19 19
20 * 30
21 22
22 31
23 14
24 39
25 16
26 17

MERCIA FELL RUNNERS

SHROPSHIRE WEEKEND 22-23 February 2003 Results

3 times Titterstone Clee Race Plus 1 times Long Mynd Valleys race

Christian name

Tim
Tim
Tim
Andy
Richard
John
Michael
Mike
Steve
Jon
Martin
Russell
Graham
Graham
Steve
Ian
Dave
Grahame
Alex
Rosie
David
Clare
Les
Gordon
David
Pat

COMBINED RESULTS OF TWO RACES

Surname

Davies
Werrett
Austin
Davies
Kearns
Hope
Innes
Baldwin
Turk
Underwood
Fray
Mapp
Decourcy
Spencer
Jones
Marshall
Tull
Hughes
Hall

Hart
Fisher
Leventon
Pullen
Trevor
Steele
Austin

who did not collect one at the prize giving please contact Mike Day

Type

SM
SM
SM
SM
V50
V50
V40
V40
SM
SM
V40
V40
V50
V50
V40
V50
V50
V40
V40
L.
V50
L
V40
V50
V50
SM

Club

Mercia FR

Mercia FR

Dark Peak FR
Mercia FR
Cambridge Harriers
Achille Ratti
Mercia FR

Ilkley Harriers
Shrewsbury AC
Calder Valley FR
Cambridge Harriers
Ludlow Runners
Cambridge Harriers
Mercia FR

Eryri

Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Mercia FR
Cambridge Harriers
Unattached
Cambridge Harriers
Wrekin OC
Cambridge Harriers
Shrewsbury AC
Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers

*Qverall Ladies Winner
T Shirts were awarded to the first 25 finishers for the combined results. I have 1 T shirt left — the person

Race 1
Time
18.18
19.49
18.26
21.21
22.18
22.03
22.40
22.29
23.16
23.32
23.13
22.15
25.37
25.05
2522
27.18
28.15
27.00
27.17
25.45
27.13
27.46
27.24
33.38
31.52
28.12

Race 2
Time

1.36.36
1.41.08
1.49.54
1.51.06
2.05.28
2.07.19
2.12.49
2.14.20
2.13.54
2.14.02
2:15.12
2.18.10
2.18.30
2.26.12
2.33.49
2.30.09
2.32.11
2.39.26
2.40.44
2.49.28
2.50.01
2.51.46
3.01.10
3.02.12
3.14.04
3.29.23

Overall
Time

2.31.30
2.40.35
2.45.12
2.55.09
3.12.22
3.13.28
3.20.49
3.21.47
3.23.42
3.24.38
3.2451
3.24.55
3.3521
3.41.27
3.49.55
3.52.03
3.56.56
4.00.26
4.02.35
4.06.43
4.11.40
4.15.04
42322
4.43.06
4.49.40
4.53.59



Titterstone Clee Race : Cleeton St Mary, Saturday - February 2003

Pos’n No
1 52
2 5
3 12
4 4
5 24
6 33
7 13
8 56 8D
9 41
10 21
11 43
12 51
13 7
14 37
15 47
16 20
17 42
18 25
19 49
20 3
21 46
22 34
23 28
24 35
25 9
26 55
27 18
28 30
29 23
30 27
31 6
32 48
33 22
34 19
35 10
36 14
37 31
38 17
39 15
40 29
41 40
42 45
43 53
44 32
45 2
46 16
47 50
48 26
49 38
50 1
23 54
52 39
53 44
54 36
55 8

Christian name
Tim
Tim
Tim
Andy
Chris
Colin
John
Edward
Russell
Richard
Bob
Mike
Neil
Mick
Michael
Martin
Steve
Richard
Mark
Jon
Steve
David
Guy
Graham
Steve
David
Graham
Rosie
Steve
David
Grahame
Mike
David
Alex
Ian

Les
Clare
Pat
Dave
Richard
David
Alison
Patrick
Julia
Alison
David
Alison
Brian
Lisa
Rachel
Julie
Gordon
Sarah
Pauiline
Ken

Surname
Davies
Austin
Werrett
Davies
Taylor
Fray
Hope
Davies
Mapp
Kearns
Dedge
Baldwin
Lewis
Ligema
Innes
Fray
Turk
Heelis
Salkild
Underwood
Littlewood
Burton
Whitmarsh
Spencer
Jones
Willis
Decourcy
Hart
Jones
Clarke
Hughes
Streetly
Fisher
Hall
Marshall
Pullen
Leventon
Austin
Tull

Day
Rouse
Lewis
Haydock
Leventon
Bunn
Steel
Bradley
Graves
Austin
Ross
Underwood
Trevor
Dredge
Richards
Westley

Type
SM
SM
SM
SM
V40
V40
V50
V40
V40
V50
V50
V40
SM
V40
V40
V40
SM
V50
V40
SM
V50
V40
V50
V50
V40
V40
V50
E
V40
SM
V40
SM
V50
V40
V50
V40
L
SM
V50
V40
V40
L
SM
L

L
V50
LV40
V60

V50
JL
LV50
V70

Club

Mercia FR

Dark Peak FR
Mercia FR

Mercia FR

Mercia FR

Pennine

Achille Ratti
Mercia FR

Ludlow Runners
Cambridge Harriers
Mercia FR

Ilkley Harriers
MDC

Ludlow Runners
Mercia FR
Cambridge Harriers
Shrewsbury AC
Mercia FR

Dark Peak FR
Calder Valley FR
Hereford Couriers
Tarren Hendre
Croft Ambrey
Mercia FR

Eryri

Unattached
Cambridge Harriers
Unattached

Eryri

Unattached

Mercia FR
Cuthbert
Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Wrekin Orienteers
Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Mercia FR

Croft Ambrey
Telford Harriers
Unattached
Shropshire Shufflers
Thames Valley OC
Cambridge Harriers
Unattached

Milton Keynes AC
Totley AC
Manchester YMCA
Calder Valley FR
Shrewsbury AC
Mercia FR

Mercia FR

Midland Vets AC

Time
18.18
18.26
19.49
2121

21.56
21.58
22.03

22.14
22.15

22.18
22.27
22.29
22.31

22.39
22.40
23.13

23.16
23.22
23.28
23.32
23.36
23.58
24.18
25.05
2522
25.36
25.37
2545
25.57
26.58
27.00
27.10
27.13

27.17
27.18
27.24
27.46
28.12
28.15

28.54
28.55

29.29
30.26
31.23
31.38
31.52
32.35
33.11

33.18
33.19
33.35
33.38
44.00
44.13

54.26

W



Long Mynd Valleys Race : Church Stretton Sunday 23" February 2003

Pos’n No Christian name  Surname Type Club Time
1 52  Tim Davies SM  Mercia FR 1.36.36
2 12 Tim Werrett SM  Mercia FR 1.41.08
3 100 Dave Neill V40  Staffs Moorlands AC 1.41.27
4 125 Mike Bouldstridge SM  Mercia FR 1.43.08
S 75  John Hey SM  Warrington AC 1.46.46
6 89 Mark Hayman SM  Dark Peak FR 1.48.20
7 5 Tim Austin SM  Dark Peak FR 1.49.54
8 147 Karl Gray SM  Calder Valley FR 1.49.57
9 145 Tim Higginbottom SM  Wrexham AC 1.50.08
10 87  Phil Winskill SM  Dark Peak FR 1.50.36
11 96 Andy Dickinson SM  Dark Peak FR 1.50.45
12 4  Andy Davies SM  Mercia FR 1.51.06
13 61 Tim Oakes SM  Unattached 1.52.35
14 62 Nigel Bunn SM  Thames Valley OC 1.52.44
15 121  Andrew Carruthers V40  Halesowen 1.56.14
16 94  John Boyle SM  Dark Peak FR 1.57.05
17 60 Dave Tait V50  Dark Peak FR 1.57.27
18 86 Gavin Williams V40  Dark Peak FR 1.57.42
19 148 Pete Vale SM  Mercia FR 1.58.06
20 126 Glen Davies V40  Mercia FR 1.59.30
21 114 Chris Near r SM  Eryri 2.01.15
22 69 Leigh Warbllton V40 Bowland FR 2.01.35
23 137 Simon Eliss SM  Tattenhall Runners 2.02.23
24 91 Dave Allen V40  Dark Peak FR 2.03.01
25 84  Chris Upson SM  Westerlands 2.03.07
26 128 Matthew Clewes V40  Mercia FR 2.03.27
27 134  Jim Bell V40  Denby Dale Travellers 2.03.43
28 116 Andy Smith V40  Telford AC 2.04.20
29 135 Trevor Longman V50 Macclesfield Harriers ~ 2.04.47
30 21 Richard Kearns V40  Cambridge Harriers 2.05.28
a1 131 Chris Spright V40  Ambleside 2.06.21
32 140 Steve Hammond V40  Tattenhall Runners 2.06.30
33 59 Steve Boulby V40  Denby Dale Travellers 2.06.43
34 102 Steve Houghton V40  Calder Valley FR 2.06.45
35 13 John Hope V50  Achille Ratti 2.07.19
36 80 John Griffiths V50  Sarn Helen 2.07.20
37 110  Jonathon Whilock SM  Staffs Morrland AC 2.07.32
38 99  Pete Booth V50  Clayton-Le-Moors 2.09.25
39 123 Michael Young V40  Worcester AC 2.09.26
40 127 Noel Hogan SM  Newport & District 2.09.36
41 143 Crispin Flower SM  MDC 2.10.34
42 142 Richard Bellaries V40  Clayton-Le-Moors 2.10.35
43 157 Mark Saunders V40 MDC 2.11.36
44 68 Paul Gallagher SM  Calder Valley FR 2:12.15
45 76  Rhys Lodwick V40  Aldridge RC 2,12.19
46 47  Michael Innes V40  Mercia FR 2.12.49
47 42 Steve Turk SM  Shrewsbury AC 2.13.54
48 83  Paul Atkinson V40  The Last Inn Runners  2.13.59
49 3  Jon Underwood SM  Calder Valley FR 2.14.02
50 51 Mike Baldwin V40  Ilkley Harriers 2.14.20
51 |43 _20_ Martin Fray V40  Cambridge Harriers 2:15:12
52 123) Victoria Musgrove LV40 Eryri eAENE
53 Martin Fox V40  Dark Peak FR 2.15.28
54 95  Yiannis Tridimas V50 Bowland FR 2.16.44

55 124  Chris Smallman SM Worcester AC 2.17.36

S

? N\



Long Mynd Valleys Race : Church Stretton Sunday 23" February 2003

Pos’n No
56 41
S 18
58 158
59 98
60 132
61 104
62 139
63 72
64 154
65 70
66 93
67 155
68 78
69 106
70 109
71 141
712 153
73 35
74 138
75 108
76 65
77 151
78 160
79 113
80 136
81 152
82 79
83 103
84 10
85 15
86 58
87 9
88 66
89 107
90 156
91 6
92 19
93 112
94 97
95 146
96 30
97 22
98 31
99 149
100 122
101 105
102 85
103 144
104 14
105 39
106 118

Christian name

Rusell
Graham
Alice
Geoff
Mike
Carl
Sarah
Celia
Richard
Malcolm
David
Rick
David
Jeremy
Greg
Andrew
Steve
Graham
Martin
David
Stephen
Mike
Richard
Seb
Simon
Richard
Roger
Tony
Ian
Dave
Thirla
Steve
Richard
Chris
Ross
Grahame
Alex
Derek
David
Jenny
Rosie
David
Clare
Linda
Jonathan
Helen
Peter
John
Les
Gordon
Penny

(Continued)
Surname Type
Mapp V40
Decourcey V50
Bedwell LV40
Newsam V50
Blake V50
Greenwood SM
Hammond
Mills L
Hyde SM
Sargent V40
Holmes V40
Robson V40
Johnston V40
Wilkinson SM
Houghton V50
Spreadborough V40
Clarke SM
Spencer V50
Putter V50
Edge V40
Coey V40
Sell V40
Heoley V50
Phillips SM
Blease V40
Sowden V40
Day V50
Bradley V40
Marshall V50
Tull V50
Hyde LV40
Jones V40
Askwith V40
Edwards SM
Powell V40
Hughes V40
Hall V40
Owen V50
Gould V40
Ewels 1.
Hart L
Fisher V50
Leventon L
Hayles LV40
Hoar V40
Wilkinson L
Hill V40
Sweeting V50
Pullen V40
Trevor V50
Priest B

Club

Ludlow Runners
Cambridge Harriers
MDC
Clayton-Le-Moors
Eryri

Calder Valley FR
Tattenhall Runners
Kenilworth RC
Erewash

Owls Leicester
Preston Harriers
Mercia FR

Mercia FR

Calder Valley FR
Calder Valley FR
Ludlow Runners
Unattached

Mercia FR

Mercia FR

Staffs Moorlands AC
Calder Valley FR
Worcester Joggers
MDC

Unattached
Brycheiniog
Worcester Joggers
MDC

Calder Valley FR
Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Calder Valley FR
Eryri

Unattached

Dark Peak FR

Eryri

Mercia FR
Cambridge Harriers
Shrewsbury AC
Trail Runners Assoc.
Wrexham AC
Unattached
Cambridge Harriers
Wrekin OC

Calder Valley FR
Unattached

Calder Valley FR
Goyt Valley Striders
Eryri

Cambridge Harriers
Shrewsbury AC
Unattached

Time

2.18.10
2.18.30
2.18.41
2.19.12
2.20.15
2.20.32
2.20.36
2.22.26
2.22.48
2.22.57
22243
2.24.01
2.24.42
2.24.54
2.24.55
2.25.07
24913
2.26.12
2.26.32
2.26.57
2.27.01
22713
22725
2.27.54
2.29.01
2.29.13
2.29.48
2.30.00
2.30.09
23211
2.32.19
2.33.49
2.34.14
23732
2.38.48
2.39.26
2.40.44
2.46.04
2.48.19
2.49.18
2.49.28
2.50.01
2.51.46
2.51.53
2.52.09
2.53.43
2.54.26
2.51.52
3.01.10
3.02.12
3.04.09



Long Mynd Valleys Race : Church Stretton Sunday 23" February 2003

Pos’n No
107 111
108 64
109 77
110 159
111 57
112 101
113 16
114 150
115 162
116 130
117 115
118 74
119 17
120 117
121 73
122 120
123 119
124 161

33

81

82

90

92

129

Christian name

Brian
Chas
John
Jo

Ann
Grahame
David
Richard
Chris
David
Mick
Jane
Pat
Chris
Joanna
Rob
Katie
Michael
Colin
Kath
Preston
Alan
Andrew
Roger

(Continued)
Surname Type
Belfield V50
Bickford V40
Traxler V50
Penny LV40
Goodall LV40
James V50
Steel V50
Kemp V40
Myles S@
Chisman V50
Edwards V60
Mapp LV40
Austin SM
Dawes V60
Sharp LV40
Thomas SM
Wilkinson L
Carroll V40
Fray V40
Oliver LV50
Grundy V50
Ward SM
Fox V40
Canavon V50

Club

Staffs Moorland AC
Holme Pierrepq}(\t
Trail Runners Assoc.
Unattached

Mercia FR

Mercia FR
Cambridge Harriers
Worcester Joggers
Unattached
Droitwich AC

Dark Peak FR
Ludlow Runners
Cambridge Harriers
LDWA

Ludlow Runners
Unattached
Unattached

London Irish
Pennine

Unattached

Wolverhampton & B.AC

Dark Peak FR
Glossopdale Harriers
Amazing Feet ﬁC

Time

3.04.39
3.06.22
3.08.01
3.11.37
3.13.36
3.13.55
3.14.04
3.14.13
3.15.08
3.19.04
3.25.28
3.26.25
3.29.23
3.37.34
3.42.11
3.47.00
3.47.12
4.00.43
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Long Mynd Valleys Race : Church Stretton Sunday 23" February 2003

Pos’n No
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133
158
139
72
58
146
30
31
149
105
118
159
57
74
73
119
81

Christian name

Victoria
Alice
Sarah
Celia
Thirla
Jenny
Rosie
Clare
Linda
Helen
Penny
Jo
Ann
Jane
Joanna
Katie
Kath

Women’s Race

Surname Type
Musgrove LV40
Bedwell LV40
Hammond L
Mills L
Hyde LV40
Ewels L
Hart 15
Leventon L
Hayles LV40
Wilkinson L
Priest L
Penny LV40
Goodall LV40
Mapp LV40
Sharp LV40
Wilkinson £
Oliver LV50

Club

Eryri

MDC

Tattenhall Runners
Kenilworth RC
Calder Valley FR
Wrexham AC
Unattached
Wrekin OC
Calder Valley FR
Calder Valley FR
Unattached
Unattached
Mercia FR
Ludlow Runners
Ludlow Runners
Unattached
Unattached

Time

2.15.13
2.18.41
2.20.36
2.22.26
2.32.19
2.49.18
2.49.28
2.51.46
2.51.55
2.53.43
3.04.09
3.11.37
3.13.36
3.26.25
3.42.11
3.47.12
Retired
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Long Mynd Valleys Race : Church Stretton Sunday 23" February 2003
Men’s Team Event
The score being the AVERAGE of EACH GROUP OF FOUR positions

MERCIA FR Team 1 Av. Pos. 4.8
T.DAVIS T.WERRETT M.BOULDSTRIDGE A.DAVIES

DARK PEAK FR Team 1 Av, Pos. 8.5
M.HAYMAN T.AUSTIN P.WINSKILL A.DICKENSON

DARK PEAK FR Team 2 Avi::-Pos. 18.8
J.BOYLE D.TAIT G.WILLIAMS D.ALLEN

MERCIA FR Team 2 Av.»Pos. 27.8
P.VALE G.DAVIES M.CLEWES M.INNES

CALDER VALLEY FR Team 1 Av. Pos. 33.8
K.GRAY S.HOUGHTON P.GALLAGHER J.UNDERWOOD

STAFFS MOORLANDS AC Team 1 Av. Pos. 51.8
D.NEILL J.WHILOCK D.EDGE B.BELFIELD

CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS Team 1 Av. Pos. §54.3
R.KEARNS M.FRAY G.DECOURCY I.MARSHALL

MDC Team 1 Av. Pos. 59.0
C.FLOWER M.SAUNDERS R.HEOLEY R.DAY

ERYRI Team 1 Av. Pos. 61.5
C.NEAR M.BLAKE S.JONES R.POWELL

CALDER VALLEY FR Team 2 Av. Pos. 65.5
C.GREENWOOD J.WILKINSON G.HOUGHTON S.COEY

MERCIA FR Team 3 Av. Pos. 66.5
R.ROBSON D.JOHNSTON G.SPENCER M.PUTTER

CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS Team 2 Av. Pos. 92.8
A.HALL D.FISHER L.PULLEN D.STEEL

Veteran’s Team Event
The score being the AVERAGE of EACH GROUP OF THREE positions

DARK PEAK FR Team 1 Av. Pos. 4.7
D.TAIT G.WILLIAMS D.ALLEN

MERCIA FR Team 1 Av. Pos. 12.3
G.DAVIES M.CLEWES M.INNES

CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS Team 1 Av. Pos. 23.3
R.KEARNS M.FRAY G.DECOURCY

CLAYTON-LE-MOORS Team 1 Av. Pos. 24.0
P.BOOTH R.BELLARIES G.NEWSAM

CALDER VALLEY FR Team 1 Av. Pos. 32.3
S.HOUGHTON G.HOUGHTON S.COEY

STAFFS MOORLANDS AC Team 1 Av. Pos. 36.0
D.NEILL D.EDGE B.BELFIELD
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LONG MYND VALLEYS RACE CHURCH STRETTON Sunday 23 February 2003
Veteran’s Team Event (Continued)
The score being the AVERAGE of EACH GROUP OF THREE positions

7 MERCIA FR Team 2 Av. Pos. 377
R.ROBSON D.JOHNSTON G.SPENCER

8 MDC Team 1 Av. ‘Pos. 38.3
M.SAUNDERS R.HEOLEY R.DAY

9 ERYRI Team 1 Av. Pos. 46.3
M.BLAKE S.JONES R.POWELL

10 WORCESTER JOGGERS Team 1 Avi-Pos. 5341
M.SELL R.SOWDEN R.KEMP

11 MERCIA FR Team 3 Av. Pos. 54,7
M.PUTTER G.HUGHES G.JAMES

12 CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS Team 2 Av, Pog. 55.0
I.MARSHALL A.HALL D.FISHER

Women’s Team Event
The score being the AVERAGE of EACH GROUP OF THREE positions

1 CALDER VALLEY FR Team 1 Av. Pes. 8.0
T.HYDE L.HAYLES H.WILKINSON

Organiser’s Comments

Although numbers were down this year for the Titterstone Clee race the quality of the
race was the best since before 1992 with 3 runners well inside 20 minutes - congrats to
the three Tims.

However, more people turned out for the Valleys race — no doubt some were
acquainting themselves with the area in preparation for the FRA relays this coming
October. Tim Davies went on to have a brilliant Long Mynd Valleys race with a
winning margin of over 4 and half minutes. His time was the second fastest winning
time on the current course which was changed in 1993. Only the 1998 Championship
year, in near perfect, dry, conditions, saw faster times. With two straight wins Tim won
the overall trophy from last years winner Tim Werrett. Rosie Hart won the overall
Women'’s trophy — a new trophy for this year in memory of my Mum who died last
month and helped out at every Shropshire Weekend since 1992.

Thanks once again to all the Mercia helpers who once again ensured that the weekend
went relatively smoothly.

Lost property : 1 pair of very large Walsh studs

Mike Day Tel : 01934 732659 E Mail : mikesueday@aol.com



